What does the Class think about St Stephens Academy?

“Pupil Voice” — Survey
Class 3 — Spring Term 2020
All % are rounded up and down to the nearest whole number

Yes | Mostly Sometimes No Final Outcome
1. Do you like being at this 60 20 12 8 Vast majority agree
school? 80%
2. | Areyou learning a lot at this 88 8 4 Vast majority agree
school? 96%
3. | Are your lessons interesting 84 12 4 Vast majority agree
and fun? 96%
4, Do you get help when stuck? 40 40 16 4 Vast majority agree
80%
45. | Do you have to work hard? 88 4 8 Vast majority agree
92%
6. Do teachers show you how to 52 40 4 4 Vast majority agree
make your work better? 92%
7. Do other children behave well? 12 44 36 8 Majority agree 56%
8. | Are other children friendly to 20 36 8 16 Majority agree 56%
you?
9. Is there an adult you would go 92 8 Vast majority agree
to if you are worried or hurt at 100%
school?
10. | Are teachers fair to you? 60 28 12 Vast majority agree
88%
11. | Do teachers listen to your 52 44 4 Vast majority agree
ideas? 96%
12. | Are you trusted to do things on 52 36 8 4 Vast majority agree
your own? 88%
13. | Do you feel safe at school? 40 36 20 4 Vast majority agree
76%
14. | Do you learn lots from your 40 56 4 Vast majority agree
homework? 96%
What | like about my school........ What | would like to change at my school.......
“My friends” “More stuff to play with in the playground”
“Making friends because everyone is kind to you” “Swap the climbing wall for a swimming pool”
“I like my school because | learn a lot” “Nothing”
“the climbing wall” “More equipment like swings and trails on the
“What | like about my school is that we learn now and then but field”
we can still have fun” “More activities like wheelie Wednesdays”
“We learn loads.” “Sit wherever we want and wear whatever we
“We have to work hard” want”
“We have great teachers” “Sometimes | don’t feel safe at playtime
“There are yummy dinners” because of all the bigger children running fast
and playing with loads of balls.”

Overall conclusions: e The children in Year 3 like being a part of
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St. Stephens; feel they work hard at their
learning, have fun at school and are
listened to.

All of the children in Year 3 feel that
teachers show them how to improve their
learning, whilst also being encouraged to
be independent.

All pupils feel there is an adult they can
talk to if they are upset or worried.

The vast majority believe teachers listen
to their ideas and are fair.

Next Steps:

Circle time to discuss the qualities of
‘being a good friend’ and team games to
build friendships and communication skills
—in line with our capabilities curriculum.
Circle time to discuss positive learning
behaviours and consequences to our
actions.

Pupil forum members to feedback
outcomes and discuss the possibility for
new playground equipment and how
Playground Leaders can support lunch
time provision.

Analysis completed by:
Analysis fed back to Class by
Analysis placed on Class page on Academy Website

2|Page




